

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Pijush Ghosh (WB-00740)
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

Criminal Revision 173 of 2024

Order No. 02
Dated : 18.09.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

The revisionist filed hazira with postal receipts and track reports.

It appears from the track report that items were duly served upon OP Nos 1 to 5, 7 to 13, 15 and 18, proforma respondents nos. 19 to 29. Notice was refused by OP Nos 6, 14, 16 and not delivered upon OP No. 17.

Regular P.O is busy with administrative work today.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 18.12.2024 for appearance of the O.Ps upon whom notices were served and taking steps upon OP No. 17.

**Sessions Judge I/C,
North 24-Parganas.**