

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sanjib Dey (WB-679)  
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

**Criminal Revision 173 of 2024**

Order No. 10

Dated : 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

Both parties filed haziras.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

**Sessions Judge I/C,  
North 24-Parganas.**